



MM _____
GF _____
AM _____

NOV 15 2017

November 7, 2017

Attention: Mrs. Nancy Thomas

City of Vicksburg
1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

Dear Nancy,

Reference: City of Vicksburg Riverfront Park Erosion Project

We have completed our review and tabulation of the bids received on November 6, 2017 for the above referenced project. The low bidder, for the base and additive alternate is Central Asphalt Company, Inc. in the amount of \$324,347.70. At this time we recommend that The City award the base bid and additive alternate of the project to Central Asphalt Company, Inc. We greatly appreciate the opportunity to provide these services and look forward to continued success on other endeavors.

If there are any questions please let me know.

Regards,

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read "Brian Robbins", with a stylized flourish at the end.

Brian Robbins, PE
Associate
Phone: (601) 638-2642
Fax: (601) 634-1227
brian.robbins@stantec.com

rb v:\2019\active\201902613 2016 city parking lot paving project\correspondence\bld award.docx

Design with community in mind

BID TABULATION
City of Vicksburg Riverfront Park Erosion Project
Vicksburg, Mississippi

Opening Date - 11/06/2017

Pay Item	Description	Preliminary Bid Items		Central Asphalt Co., Inc.		Theobald Construction Services, LLC		Anderson Contracting		Ferdise Construction Co.		Hemphill Construction Company	
		Unit Item	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
BASE BID													
S-200-A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$28,000.00
S-201-A	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$2,775.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		\$10,000.00
S-202-A	Removal of Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$2,180.00
S-202-C	Removal of Fence	LF	540.00	\$6.25	\$3,375.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.30	\$1,242.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00
S-202-D	Removal of Asphalt	SY	334.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$30.00	\$10,020.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00	\$12.50	\$4,175.00	\$10.00	\$3,340.00
S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation (F/M)	CV	300.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$6.50	\$1,950.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
S-203-H	Excess Excavation (F/M)	CV	3,100.00	\$11.88	\$36,828.00	\$12.00	\$37,200.00	\$12.00	\$37,200.00	\$12.00	\$37,200.00	\$15.00	\$46,500.00
901-S-403-D	6" Asphalt Walking Trail	LF	683.00	\$45.35	\$30,967.05	\$50.00	\$34,150.00	\$57.50	\$39,122.50	\$40.00	\$27,200.00	\$50.00	\$34,150.00
S-601-B	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	CV	2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
S-603-PE	15" Compugated Polyethylene Pipe	LF	100.00	\$40.33	\$4,033.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$32.50	\$3,250.00	\$39.50	\$3,950.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
907-607-B	48" Type I Chain Link Fence	EA	708.00	\$18.38	\$12,913.04	\$20.00	\$14,160.00	\$15.45	\$10,938.60	\$13.50	\$9,558.00	\$16.00	\$11,328.00
907-607-G	Gate, 4'x8' Chain Link	EA	2.00	\$1,312.50	\$2,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$106.00	\$212.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
801-S-610-A	A2 Liner Pipe	LF	130.00	\$13,309.40	\$1,730,222.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,950,000.00	\$101,320.00	\$13,171,600.00	\$88,900.00	\$1,155,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$1,300,000.00
901-S-214-B	Removal & Re-installation of Playground Equipment	LS	1.00	\$73,455.69	\$73,455.69	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$101,320.00	\$101,320.00	\$88,900.00	\$88,900.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
901-S-214-B	Hydro Mutch Seeding	ACRE	1.00	\$3,937.50	\$3,937.50	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$3,780.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
S-227-A	Excelsior Blanket	SY	2,918.00	\$5.91	\$17,245.38	\$2.50	\$7,295.00	\$3.50	\$10,213.00	\$4.30	\$12,536.00	\$3.00	\$8,754.00
S-233-A	Temporary Silt Fence (AOS 0.15-0.84)	TON	1,400.00	\$5.25	\$7,350.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00	\$4.50	\$6,300.00	\$4.30	\$6,020.00	\$3.00	\$4,200.00
S-815-A	Loose Riprap, 300 lb.	LF	180.00	\$65.63	\$11,813.40	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00	\$82.00	\$14,760.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00
S-815-E	Geotextile Fabric Under Riprap, Type V, AOS 0.21-0.43	SY	244.00	\$3.28	\$799.52	\$5.00	\$1,220.00	\$2.75	\$671.00	\$3.35	\$817.40	\$3.50	\$854.00
907-237-A	Wattles, 12'	LF	700.00	\$15.75	\$11,025.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$4.50	\$3,150.00	\$7.00	\$4,900.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00
				Sub-Total Base Bid =		\$244,605.18		\$300,425.00		\$239,862.40		\$314,216.00	
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE # 1 - NORTH PARKING EXPANSION													
901-S-900-A	Installation of New Playground Surface	EA	2.00	\$39,817.26	\$79,634.52	\$37,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$62,632.00	\$125,264.00	\$52,000.00	\$104,000.00		\$105,000.00
				Sub-Total Add. Alt #1 =		\$79,742.52		\$185,264.00		\$104,000.00		\$105,000.00	
				Total Base Bid Plus Additive Alternates =		\$324,347.70		\$375,425.00		\$447,607.00		\$419,216.00	

Approved:

William Brian Robbins, P.E.
 William Brian Robbins, P.E.

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of the publicly opened bids for the referenced project.

